FORM PTO-15 1-31-92	94	11-16-1998	VER SHEET ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings -*	▼	100878045		// * 7 * 10
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name	of conveying party(ies): U	.S. Bank National Association	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
□ Ind	lividual(s)	☐ Association	Name: Powerhouse Tecl	nnologies, Inc.
□ Ge	neral Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
□ Co	rporation-State		Street Address: 115 Perin	neter Center Place, Suite 911
⊠ Other National Association			City: Atlanta	State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: 30346
Additional r	name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Natur	e of conveyance:		i e)
□ As	signment	□ Merger	I,	
	_	-	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
□ Sec	curity Agreement	□ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
			☑ Corporation-State <u>Del</u>	
			Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is	
D			attached:	
Execution	Date: October 7, 1998		(Designation must be a separate document of the Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	
			1	8, 2
4. Appli	cation number(s) or registral	tion number(s):		
A. Trade	mark Application No.(s)	74/437,318 and 74/547,506	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name	Name: Lori E. Lesser, Esq.			
Intern	al Address: Simpson Thache	or & Rartlett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
mem	Internal Address. Smpson Thacher & Barden		⊠ Enclosed	
			☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
			8. Deposit account number:	
Street	Address: 425 Lexington Av	enue \		
/12/1998 DNGUYEN 00000091 74437318				
FC:481 40.00 OP			(Attached duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
FC:482y:	New York 2	5.08t De: New York ZIP: 10017		
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
		belief, the foregoing information is t	we and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original
	Lori E. Lesser, Esq.	Z~ 1	-	11-5-98
	Name of Person Signing		nature	Date
			Total number of p	ages comprising cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT

United States Trademark Office: TO:

Whereas, the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks naming Video Lottery Technologies, Inc., n/k/a Powerhouse Technologies, Inc., as Grantor (the "Assignor"), and First Bank National Association, n/k/a U.S. Bank National Association, as Secured Party (the "Assignee"), on February 3, 1997 at REEL/FRAME 1548/0714 in the following Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registration No.

Description of Trademark

Date of Registration

74437318

MASTERLINK

September 5, 1995

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application

Description of Trademark

Date of Filing

Serial No.

74547506

MASTERLINK

July 11, 1994

The Assignee hereby notifies the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the above security interest is hereby terminated, satisfied, discharged, released and that the Assignee's interests in the above-described Trademark and Trademark Applications are reassigned to the Assignor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of October, 1998.

U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association

JEREMIAH J. KEARNE' NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000 3

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0940**